## 503780370 04/12/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3827016

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TZU-YI YANG	03/14/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TEKTRO TECHNOLOGY CORP	
Street Address:	NO.138, MINZHU ST., XIUSHUI TOWNSHIP	
City:	CHANGHUA	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	504	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14501052

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 0118869213634

**Email:** yeouwen.guo@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: GUO, YU-WEN

Address Line 1: 7F,NO.3,ALY.6, LN.329,SEC1,GONGYUAN RD

Address Line 4: CHANGHUA, TAIWAN 50057

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LO-2126
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GUO, YU-WEN
SIGNATURE:	/GUO, YU-WEN/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=LO-2126-ASSIGNMENT-signed#page1.tif

PATENT 503780370 REEL: 038259 FRAME: 0593

#### ASSIGNMENT DEED

- Name of 1<sup>st</sup> ASSIGNOR: <u>TZU-YI YANG</u>
  Address of 1<sup>st</sup> ASSIGNOR: <u>No.138</u>, <u>Minzhu St.</u>, <u>Xiushui Township</u>, <u>Changhua County 504</u>, <u>Taiwan (R.O.C.)</u>
- Name of ASSIGNEE: <u>TEKTRO TECHNOLOGY CORP</u>
  Address of ASSIGNEE: <u>No.138</u>, <u>Minzhu St.</u>, <u>Xiushui Township</u>, <u>Changhua</u>
  <u>County 504</u>, <u>Taiwan (R.O.C.)</u>

Whereas, I/We, TZU-YI YANG (1st Assignor), hereafter referred to as an applicant(s) or assignor(s), have invented new and useful improvements titled ADJUSTABLE SHOE MOUNTING STRUCTURE FOR BICYCLE BRAKE DEVICE, and whereas the said assignee(s), is/are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same. In consideration of Ten US dollars, said assigners has conveyed and hereby does evidence such conveyance unto said assignees, assignor's entire right to the said invention in the United States, and the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed date: 2016/03/14

Name of Assignors: TZU-YI YANG

Signatures

TZU-YI, MUS